## RESOLUTION NO. 167

## ADOPTING AMENDMENTS TO THE ALBANY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM FOR 2015-2019

Introduced: 5/8/17

By Mass Transit Committee and Mr. Miller:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 411 for 2014, this Honorable Body adopted the Albany County Airport Authority Capital Program (the "Airport Capital Program") for 2015-2019, and

WHEREAS, The Albany County Airport Authority (the "Authority") has proposed an amendment to the Airport Capital Program to include a parking garage, additional terminal improvements, and loading bridges, and

WHEREAS, Section 2784 of the Public Authorities Law requires the approval of the Albany County Legislature for any amendment to the Airport Capital Program,

now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the amendment to the Airport Capital Program for 2015-2019 as set forth above is hereby adopted, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the Director of the Authority and the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/8/17